STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)	
COUNTY OF GREENVILLE	)	AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (BOOK 1809, PAGES 549-566)
entered into by and between GREE	CNVIL	of Lease (the "Amendment to Memorandum of Lease") is LE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA (the "County") and CENTER (the "Company") this day of
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the County an December 1, 1998(the " <i>Lease Agreen</i> "		Company entered into that certain Lease Agreement dated and

WHEREAS, the County and the Company entered into that certain Memorandum of Lease and Ontion to Durchase dated December 1, 1908, a conv. of which was filed in Peak 1809, Peace 540, 566, in

Option to Purchase dated December 1, 1998, a copy of which was filed in **Book 1809**, **Pages 549-566**, in the Office of the Register of Deeds for the County (the "*Memorandum of Lease*"); and

**WHEREAS**, the County and the Company have agreed to extend the term of the Lease Agreement by ten years (the "*Extension*"); and

**WHEREAS**, the purpose of this Amendment to Memorandum of Lease is to reflect the terms of the Extension.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the County and the Company hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The first sentence of Section 1 of the Memorandum of Lease is hereby revised to read as follows: "The County has leased to the Tenant the Project (as defined in the Lease) for a term commencing on the date hereof and ending on thirty (30) years from the date the last qualified investment in the Project is placed in service. The extended term will now expire on December 31, 2029."
  - 2. Except as provided herein, the Memorandum of Lease remains in full force and effect.

(Signature Page Follows)

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the County and the Company have executed this Amendment to Memorandum of Lease under seal as of the date first written above.

WITNESSES:	LOCKHEED MARTIN AIRCRAFT CENTER
	•
	Name: Title:
STATE OF	)
COUNTY OF	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  )
	ent was acknowledged before me this day of ckheed Martin Aircraft Center, by, its
(SEAL)	Notary Public for the State of  My Commission Expires:

WITNESSES:	GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA
	By:
	Name:
	Tatlo
STATE OF SOUTH CARO	OLINA )
	) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
COUNTY OF GREENVIL	LE )
0 0	strument was acknowledged before me this day of organization of the country
its	
(SEAL)	Notary Public for the State of South Carolina
	My Commission Expires: